

Republic of the Philippines City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 1730th REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON AUGUST 6, 2014 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

HON. NICHOLAS M. YULO
City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer
HON. ANDREW MARTIN Y. TORRES
HON. MA. JOSEFA Y. MATTI
HON. FEDERICO A. MATTI
SP Member
SP Member

HON. FEDERICO A. MATTI SP Member HON. BERNADETTE M. SOMCIO SP Member HON. ALLAN C. GALUNAN SP Member HON. JORGE A. ARANETA SP Member HON. CLEO F. GAUDITE SP Member HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA SP Member HON. DONALD A. ALVAREZ SP Member HON. DANILO U. FAMOSO SP Member

HON. SERGIO T. PIANSAY SP Member-ABC President

ABSENT: NONE.

RESOLUTION NO. 14-175

RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE "BaGo REWARDS + PROGRAM" INCLUDING ITS POLICIES, GUIDELINES AND BUDGETARY REQUIREMENTS.

WHEREAS, letter dated August 4, 2014 from the Honorable City Mayor, respectfully referred to this Honorable Body, Resolution No. 002, Series of 2014 of the PRogram on Awards and Incentives for Service Excellence (PRAISE) Committee, RE: Resolution Adopting the "BaGo Rewards + Program" including its policies, guidelines and budgetary requirements;

WHEREAS, this program is aimed to continuously inspire and encourage employees to participate in various government-initiated activities and to sustain an organizational culture and philosophy where employees exhibit positive and proactive behaviors in the workplace;

WHEREAS, after a thorough deliberation, the members of this Honorable Body is of the consensus to approve the said matter;

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion of SP Member Bernadette M. Somcio, duly seconded by SP Members Donald A. Alvarez, Ma. Josefa Y. Matti, Danilo U. Famoso, Cleo F. Gaudite, the Sangguniang Panlungsod

RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved, to adopt the "BaGo Rewards + Program" including its policies, guidelines and budgetary requirements.

ATTESTED:

NICHOLAS M. YULO

City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

ATTY. BRIAN N. MARTIR
City Secretary (CGDH-I)